20220929000372790
09/29/2022 10:15:34 AM

DEEDS 1/3
send Tax Notice to: This Instrument Prepared By:
Jenntfer Lalorge sandy F. Johnson
3024 Highview Lanc 3156 Pelham Parkway
Calera, AL 35040 o Suite 2

. T T Pelham, Al. 35124

TETTET BN T I kR
e m—u P p————

Filc: PEE-22-3859

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($254,900.00) and other good and valuable consideration. the
amount which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the two parties, in hand paid to the undersi gned
Michael B. Jones and Christy M. Jones, hushband and wife (herein referred to as “Grantor.” whether one or
more), whose mailing address is

1460 Secretanat Drive, Helena, AL 35080
by Jennifer LaForge (herein referred to as “Grantee™), whose matling address 1s

3024 Highview Lane, Calera, AL 35040 _ — _

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell,
and convey unto Grantee, the following described real property, which has a mailing address of 3024 Highview
l.ane, Calera, AL 35040, |

and more particularly described as:

...... e " — ETETITITIN T
I m el ' - I T TTTITIIIIE NN I
e ' S ek

FOR PROPERTY DESCRIPTION, SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SUBJECT TO:

AD VALOREM TAXES DUE OCTOBER IST, 2022 AND THEREAFTER.

BUILDING AND SETBACK LINES, EASEMENTS. RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND CONDITIONS OF
RECORD.

MINING AND MINERAL RIGHTS EXCEPTED.

$250,282.00 OF THE CONSIDERATION WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF A MORTGAGE LOAN
FILED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH.

1O HAVE AND TO HOLD to said Grantee, his/her heirs, exceutors, administrators, and/or AS81£NS
forever.

The Grantor(s) do/does for himselt/herself, his/her heirs and assigns, covenant with Crrantee, his/her heirs.
executors, admimnistrators and assigns. that he/she is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free
from all encumbrances except as noted above: that he/she has a good ri ght sell and convey the same as aforesaid;
that he/she will, and his/her heirs, executors, administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Crrantee,
his/her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

| General Warranty Deed - Indsvidual (AL)
File No.: PEL-22-3%59 Page ] ot 3



20220929000372790 09/29/2022 10:15:34 AM DEEDS 2/3

INJEE NESS WHEREOF I{we) have hercunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal{s). this Zé day of kf
20 2~ N

Miichael B. Jj:mf:s

Christy M. Jones

State of Alabama
County of Shelby

, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Michael B. Jones and
Christy M. Jones, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that. being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed
the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Crives umim' my hand and official scal this }5? day of \)/ - : Lo v

mmmn N Ll e I e

| _JL‘LAL!“.. :

" Nolary Public - | RUSALELLE TS
: J A \\ -:- - "'.‘::lﬁ.fé.hg_ ‘Lﬂ: -?!.E'“*r. L ;fﬁhé
i o ] A " k o I N T :?'" ;“ .
Oneke, M N phinsers wpd Tn s ey,
I}Irlntﬁd Nﬂl | E H‘I 'J'“?::h‘-t'r-:".':-{:':_";._..}'-"%-.-I.iil_::ﬂa_ﬁ-:.- i-:::l;:{i:_?,_h'- . ?:l-'-: } . :-'::'l
- . Lo PSR Mo e e
Jommisses s £ - AR LT RN e A
Y d APIILS: b 3 SIS IR e
g 4 Il:;i . § r il
. T :- . e
L g D -
- . par
2w, food B oom O
B e p o o a*"fﬁ} v
Ay ‘,““mg.-’&.; - ﬁ“‘;‘-{:_-ec"’-" ,
":; o, wr T S, . f-;i-“i' -E'f“:-c ! e r!'-h
'i# *d--‘".:-"-'f-';..-? T, F T e ._f'-"'*-:-_
{1;? ) ﬁdé’i::];':\g =$l.'.: ey ‘-P-'-."'";":.:-: J?m A
Cira, e b it
o "Ef’,f! Pwg

| ﬁ Creneral Warranty Deed - Individuat (A L)
File Noo: PEL-22-3R39 Pave 2 of 3
a T



Property |:

Lot 1003, according to the Final Plat of Waterford Highlands, Sector 4, Phase 2. as

20220929000372790 09/29/2022 10:15:34 AM DEEDS 3/3

EXHIBIT A

15 A & B n the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

File No.: PEL-22-31%59

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records

recorded in Map Book 36, Pages

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County

Clerk

Shelby County, AL
09/29/2022 10:15:34 AM
$33.00 BRITTANI
20220929000372790

Lieneeal Warranty Deed - Individual (AL)

QQ.L.;_,S.M

Page 3 of 3



